504944451 06/05/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4991198

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
ANNE PIGAMO			09/25/2013		
NICOLAS DOUCET			09/25/2013		
LAURENT WENDLING	ìER		09/25/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ				
Name:		IA FRANCE			
Street Address:		420 RUE D'ESTIENNE D'ORVES			
City:	COLOM	COLOMBES CEDEX			
State/Country:	FRANC	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	92705				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1		~		
Property Type	•	Number			
Application Number:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	15453986			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΔΤΔ				
		(919)882-8195			
	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei			
Phone:	-	919-348-2194			
Email: dock		docket@nkpatentlaw.com	et@nkpatentlaw.com		
		K PATENT LAW, PLLC			
Address Line 1:	2	4917 WATERS EDGE DRIVE			
Address Line 2:		SUITE 275			
Address Line 4:	F	RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27606			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		910/7/3 UTIL			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SANDRA HESS	SANDRA HESS		
SIGNATURE:		/Sandra Hess/	/Sandra Hess/		
DATE SIGNED:		06/05/2018			
Total Attachments: 2					
source=910-7-3UTIL-20					
source=910-7-3UTIL-20	130925-As	sign-signed#page2.tif			

Docket No.: 14206-16 Application Number: 13.980,665 Page 1

2112815 R.t - 115

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, <u>Anne PIGAMO; Nicolas DOUCET; and Laurent WENDLINGER;</u> residing at <u>9, rue de la Chapelle de Bel Air, F-69340, Francheville, France; 373, Rue</u> <u>Garibaldi, F-69007, Lyon, France; and 18 Hameau des Pierres Blanches, F-69510 Soucieu En</u> <u>Jarrest, France, respectively, have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements</u> in;

Catalytic Gas Phase Fluorination;

set forth in:

(1)		United States provisional patent application		
	(a)	bearing Application No, filed on; or		
	(b)	to be filed herewith;		
(2)	\boxtimes	United States nonprovisional patent application		
	(a)	filed herewith; or		
	(b)	bearing Application No. <u>13/980,665</u> , filed on July 19, 2013, and		
(3)		International Patent Application No, designating the United		
		States and filed on ;		

AND WHEREAS, <u>Arkema France</u>, a corporation, having an office and place of business at <u>420 rue d'Estienne d'Orves</u>, F-92705, <u>Colombes Cedex</u>, <u>France</u> (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned, set over, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, set over and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements, the right to file applications for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and improvements, including all provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and renewal applications based in whole, or in part, upon said inventions or improvements, or upon said applications, and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States

Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I/we do hereby agree that I/we and my/our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, I/we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me/us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

AND, I/we hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Brinks, Hofer, Gilson & Lione to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, application number, and attorney's docket number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 25 day of September, 2013.

Anne PIGAMO

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 25 day of September 2013.

Nicolas DOUCET

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 25 day of Secreties, 2013.

Laurent WENDLINGER

PATENT REEL: 045987 FRAME: 0359

RECORDED: 06/05/2018